
2022-23 Magnet Recruitment Calendar



Friday, January 14 – Monday February 21			                           Application Period
									
Deadline to submit is February 21 at 5:00 p.m.
Application will be posted online at  Guilford County Schools | SchoolMint


Tuesday, February 1 – Friday, February 4				            Virtual Choice Showcase

NOTE:  Live Session links during the week of February 1 will be posted on our website by the end of January.  PGSA will host two live sessions.  Date to be announced.

· PGSA will host live sessions for prospective middle and high school students and parents/guardians during two, 30-minute events.  The recorded “Live Session” will be posted on our website after February 4   
· Session one begins at 2 pm
· Session two begins at 6 pm
· Live Sessions are in lieu of on-site tours for this year.

				 										
Saturday, March 5							   High School In-Person Auditions
	
High School applicants, who have submitted a complete application by February 21 will be invited to participate in an Audition by the respective Arts Educator.  Start Time is 9:00 a.m. on Audition Day.   The Arts Educators will schedule your audition appointment.  NOTE:  Depending on the number of applicants, Saturday, March 12, may also be an Audition Date.


MIDDLE SCHOOL TIMELINE FOR NOTIFICATION AND ACCEPT OR DECLINE

Friday March 11				Middle School Notifications Sent from Student Assignment   
Friday, March 18              					      Deadline to accept or decline offer													


HIGH SCHOOL TIMELINE FOR NOTIFICATION AND ACCEPT OR DECLINE

Friday, April 8			         High School Notifications Sent from Student Assignment
Friday, April 15			                                 Deadline to accept or decline offer
